
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WPK Wednesday, 10 March 2021

M M3 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SMOKE 'EM Last start Masters placegetter WPK, 20/02/2021, R8, M 2M 2M 3M M3/1T. Kovacic 476734 7/0191

 2 BUGATTI REIGN Weighted points score BUL, 02/03/2021, R8, M 5M 4M 3M M3/1J. Davis 486896 11/1206

 3 HAVE A BLAST Weighted points score WPK, 06/03/2021, R10, M 6M 3M 5P M3/2A. Peck 490051 6/0175

 4 ONYX CHIEF Weighted points score NOW, 26/02/2021, R7, M 5M 5M 4M M3/2M. Clayton 487666 5/0133

 5 NEW BELIEF Weighted points score MAT, 01/03/2021, R10, P 2P 5M 4M M3/1S. Ramshaw 472065 6/0125

 6 MOUNT OXLEY Weighted points score DAP, 04/03/2021, R9, P 4P 2P 8P M3/1C. Micallef 469203 10/2121

 7 KEITHY BALE 1 Weighted points score GBN, 20/02/2021, R5, Y 6Y 3Y 7P M3/2R. Camilleri 490487 4/0100

 8 VIVARCHI Weighted points score WPK, 27/01/2021, R4, P 4P 4P 6P M3/1M. Bell 485561 11/294

 9 HIGH PRIESTESS Weighted points score BUL, 02/03/2021, R9, P 5P 8P 7M M3/2B. Mccauley 488175 1/088

 10 STONEAGE ROMEO Weighted points score TEM, 21/02/2021, R6, P 8P 4P 6P M3/1D. Maniaci 450272 9/080

 11 HOUND 'EM DOWN 2 Weighted points score GOS, 06/03/2021, R8, Y 4Y 5P 4Y M3/2S. Winstanley 487198 2/064
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WPK Wednesday, 10 March 2021

P 4/5 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ZIPPING MOOSE Weighted points score RIC, 26/02/2021, R5, P 8P 1C 1C 4/1/1L. Adams 528602 5/3373

 2 JUNGLE DEUCE Weighted points score WPK, 03/03/2021, R8, P 6P 3C 1C 4/1/1R. Smith 532669 5/3278

 3 LIGHT AND LILY Weighted points score DAP, 04/03/2021, R6, P 3P 1C 1P 4/1/2J. Tweddle 533622 6/5222

 4 CUMBRIA JIM Weighted points score NOW, 06/03/2021, R6, P 3P 2P 5Y 4/1/1S. Fitch 521206 12/2188

 5 SIMPLY SMUDGE Last start winner WPK, 03/03/2021, R7, P 1P 3P 1C 5/2P. Rodgers 521211 6/3302

 6 IRINKA RILEY Last start winner BAT, 01/03/2021, R6, P 1P 2C 5P 5/3R. Smith 533652 3/2254

 7 ARNIE DOO Last start winner GAR, 05/03/2021, R7, P 1P 3P 4P 5/3K. Hill 497769 8/1242

 8 BLACK CHILLI Last start winner WPK, 03/03/2021, R3, P 1P 1P 2P 5/2A. Brunton 526900 3/2228

 9 ZIPPING STEWIE Last start winner WPK, 03/03/2021, R4, P 1P 1P 3C 5/2M. Gatt 534239 3/2220

 10 ROAD HOME Last start winner WPK, 03/03/2021, R1, P 1P 5/4M. Gatt 532796 1/0151

 11 GOOD TIME LENNY Last start winner DAP, 04/03/2021, R1, P 1P 2P 5/4M. Gatt 534237 1/0149

 12 CONVOLUTED Last start placegetter WPK, 03/03/2021, R9, P 3P 1P 1P 5/3A. Woods 529614 4/1270

 13 BAT MOBILE Last start placegetter MAT, 01/03/2021, R5, P 2P 1P 3P 5/3A. Woods 525196 3/1258

 14 STARBURST LEO Last start placegetter WPK, 03/03/2021, R9, P 2P 7P 1P 5/3D. Sultana 520512 6/1249

 15 TEDDY THE BEAR Last start placegetter WPK, 03/03/2021, R6, P 2P 6P 1P 5/2C. Proctor 532516 4/3243

 16 PRANCING DIVA Last start placegetter WPK, 03/03/2021, R7, P 2P 4P 2P 5/1R. Brewer 526633 9/2237

 17 SIMPLY HOUDINI Last start placegetter WPK, 03/03/2021, R10, P 3P 3P 6P 5/3P. Rodgers 521215 3/1207

 18 FERNANDO TREE Last start placegetter WPK, 03/03/2021, R6, P 3P 5C 3P 5/1L. Lamb 507430 6/3202

 19 TOTAL QUALITY Last start placegetter MAT, 01/03/2021, R4, P 3P 1P 4P 5/3K. Fogarty 525679 2/1195

 20 MURDOCH KEEPING Last start placegetter WPK, 03/03/2021, R7, P 3P 8P 1C 5/3O. Langley 522926 8/2179

 21 SAUCY SMILE Last start placegetter WPK, 03/03/2021, R3, P 2P 7P 2P 5/3D. Drynan 520504 2/1168

 22 UNO HERRERA Last start placegetter WPK, 03/03/2021, R4, P 2P 6P 6P 5/4R. Brewer 526585 1/0159

 23 BELLA RULES Last start placegetter NOW, 06/03/2021, R3, P 2P 2P 2Y 5/4J. Callaughan 528283 1/0158

 24 AQUA MAISIE Last start placegetter WPK, 03/03/2021, R4, P 3P 6P 1P 5/3M. Clayton 520469 2/1153

 25 IMPATIENT DEVIL Last start placegetter WPK, 03/03/2021, R5, P 3P 1P 2P 5/4T. Provost 532420 1/0152

 26 MIGHTY MAHOMES Last start placegetter WPK, 03/03/2021, R10, P 2P 1P 4P 5/3J. King 499328 3/1150

 27 FENCE LADY Last start City winner WPK, 06/03/2021, R2, C 1C 1P 2C 5/2A. Bell 528801 8/3276

 28 ANGRY BLIZZARD Last start Provincial winner GAR, 12/02/2021, R8, P 1P 1P 1P 5/1N. Goodwin 507531 10/3258

 29 APPETIZING Last start Provincial winner RIC, 05/03/2021, R11, P 1P 2P 4P 5/4S. Morgan 534291 3/0195

 30 PERFECTO Last start Provincial winner GAR, 06/03/2021, R5, P 1P 1P 4P 5/4S. Davies 508719 2/0148

 31 FERNANDO HILL Unrequired at last meeting WPK, 03/03/2021, R10, P 6C 4P 3P 5/3L. Lamb 507429 3/1117
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 32 CARRY THE ONE Dropping in grade BAT, 01/02/2021, R7, P 3P 6P 6P 5/1C. Carl 523421 5/4166

 33 EBBY RAPPER Weighted points score WPK, 06/03/2021, R2, C 2C 4P 1P 5/4M. Eberand 522961 5/0269

 34 MACK BOY Weighted points score WPK, 27/02/2021, R2, C 2C 1P 2C 5/2P. Goodsell 530570 4/2258

 35 LUCKY ELEVEN Weighted points score WPK, 06/03/2021, R8, C 3C 2P 2C 5/4A. Bell 528173 2/1232

 36 NO PROBLEM HERE Weighted points score WPK, 06/03/2021, R10, M 4M 3M 2M 5/1M. Clayton 487665 13/10227

 37 JAX KADE Weighted points score TEM, 28/02/2021, R7, P 5P 5P 2P 5/1J. Lord 526616 7/6213

 38 WARREN WAHOO Weighted points score WPK, 06/03/2021, R1, C 3C 1P 4C 5/3A. Bell 527959 5/1207

 39 JOHN JOHN DORY Weighted points score WPK, 06/03/2021, R2, C 3C 8P 3C 5/3A. Bell 527956 5/1202

 40 IVY CONNIVING Weighted points score MAT, 01/03/2021, R6, P 2P 7P 5P 5/4S. Sultana 528247 6/1198

 41 BLUE MOSS Weighted points score WPK, 03/03/2021, R9, P 6P 5P 3P 5/3G. Summerfield 529767 3/2195

 42 FUN DAY FRIDAY Weighted points score WPK, 06/03/2021, R1, C 8C 2C 8P 5/2A. Proctor 528621 3/2191

 43 GOLD BLACK Weighted points score BUL, 09/02/2021, R7, P 5P 2P 1P 5/4K. Mulrine 508630 2/0180

 44 ZAMBORA BRUNO Weighted points score WPK, 17/10/2020, R4, C 2C 2P 6P 5/4S. Davies 529330 1/0178

 45 POPPEY'S PLUTO Weighted points score WPK, 06/03/2021, R1, C 6C 4P 4C 5/4J. Davis 522913 1/0175

 46 LUCKY ACE Weighted points score WPK, 03/03/2021, R9, P 7P 1P 4P 5/2J. Lord 528175 3/2174

 47 ONLY CECIL Weighted points score GAR, 12/02/2021, R6, P (FEL)P 5P 4P 5/4N. Goodwin 525561 4/0171

 48 DOUBLE MY BUBBLE Weighted points score WPK, 03/03/2021, R6, P 5P 4P 2P 5/1M. Clayton 523979 4/3165

 49 LITTLE WHISKY Weighted points score WPK, 03/03/2021, R10, P 5P 1P 4P 5/3T. Provost 532419 3/1165

 50 FUN GUY EBBY Weighted points score BUL, 02/03/2021, R5, P 2P 3P 4P 5/4M. Eberand 522959 2/0138

 51 WASTEMAN Weighted points score WPK, 03/03/2021, R3, P 7P 3P 5P 5/4M. Clayton 523980 1/0135

 52 NEW SHEPARD Weighted points score WPK, 06/03/2021, R2, C 5C 7P 5C 5/3A. Bell 535528 4/1130

 53 EIGHT COUNT Weighted points score BUL, 02/03/2021, R7, P 4P 1P 4P 5/2M. Smith 498814 6/2123

 54 AISLE BOOM Weighted points score WPK, 03/03/2021, R4, P 6P 5C 2P 5/4O. Langley 529714 1/0120

 55 PRIVATE PARKING Weighted points score WPK, 03/03/2021, R4, P 5P 6C 2P 5/4M. Knowles 522916 2/0110

 56 MY BLUE SHADOW Weighted points score GOS, 02/03/2021, R6, P 5P 4C 6P 5/2S. Ramshaw 496861 6/2103

 57 KEITHY BALE 2 Weighted points score GBN, 20/02/2021, R5, Y 6Y 3Y 7P 5/4R. Camilleri 490487 4/0100
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Div Wins /
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 1 SIMPLY SMUDGE Last start winner WPK, 03/03/2021, R7, P 1P 3P 1C 5/2P. Rodgers 521211 6/3302

 2 IRINKA RILEY Last start winner BAT, 01/03/2021, R6, P 1P 2C 5P 5/3R. Smith 533652 3/2254

 3 ARNIE DOO Last start winner GAR, 05/03/2021, R7, P 1P 3P 4P 5/3K. Hill 497769 8/1242

 4 BLACK CHILLI Last start winner WPK, 03/03/2021, R3, P 1P 1P 2P 5/2A. Brunton 526900 3/2228

 5 ZIPPING STEWIE Last start winner WPK, 03/03/2021, R4, P 1P 1P 3C 5/2M. Gatt 534239 3/2220

 6 ROAD HOME Last start winner WPK, 03/03/2021, R1, P 1P 5/4M. Gatt 532796 1/0151

 7 GOOD TIME LENNY Last start winner DAP, 04/03/2021, R1, P 1P 2P 5/4M. Gatt 534237 1/0149

 8 CONVOLUTED Last start placegetter WPK, 03/03/2021, R9, P 3P 1P 1P 5/3A. Woods 529614 4/1270

 9 BAT MOBILE Last start placegetter MAT, 01/03/2021, R5, P 2P 1P 3P 5/3A. Woods 525196 3/1258

 10 STARBURST LEO Last start placegetter WPK, 03/03/2021, R9, P 2P 7P 1P 5/3D. Sultana 520512 6/1249

 11 TEDDY THE BEAR Last start placegetter WPK, 03/03/2021, R6, P 2P 6P 1P 5/2C. Proctor 532516 4/3243

 12 PRANCING DIVA Last start placegetter WPK, 03/03/2021, R7, P 2P 4P 2P 5/1R. Brewer 526633 9/2237

 13 SIMPLY HOUDINI Last start placegetter WPK, 03/03/2021, R10, P 3P 3P 6P 5/3P. Rodgers 521215 3/1207

 14 FERNANDO TREE Last start placegetter WPK, 03/03/2021, R6, P 3P 5C 3P 5/1L. Lamb 507430 6/3202

 15 TOTAL QUALITY Last start placegetter MAT, 01/03/2021, R4, P 3P 1P 4P 5/3K. Fogarty 525679 2/1195

 16 MURDOCH KEEPING Last start placegetter WPK, 03/03/2021, R7, P 3P 8P 1C 5/3O. Langley 522926 8/2179

 17 SAUCY SMILE Last start placegetter WPK, 03/03/2021, R3, P 2P 7P 2P 5/3D. Drynan 520504 2/1168

 18 UNO HERRERA Last start placegetter WPK, 03/03/2021, R4, P 2P 6P 6P 5/4R. Brewer 526585 1/0159

 19 BELLA RULES Last start placegetter NOW, 06/03/2021, R3, P 2P 2P 2Y 5/4J. Callaughan 528283 1/0158

 20 AQUA MAISIE Last start placegetter WPK, 03/03/2021, R4, P 3P 6P 1P 5/3M. Clayton 520469 2/1153

 21 IMPATIENT DEVIL Last start placegetter WPK, 03/03/2021, R5, P 3P 1P 2P 5/4T. Provost 532420 1/0152

 22 MIGHTY MAHOMES Last start placegetter WPK, 03/03/2021, R10, P 2P 1P 4P 5/3J. King 499328 3/1150

 23 FENCE LADY Last start City winner WPK, 06/03/2021, R2, C 1C 1P 2C 5/2A. Bell 528801 8/3276

 24 ANGRY BLIZZARD Last start Provincial winner GAR, 12/02/2021, R8, P 1P 1P 1P 5/1N. Goodwin 507531 10/3258

 25 APPETIZING Last start Provincial winner RIC, 05/03/2021, R11, P 1P 2P 4P 5/4S. Morgan 534291 3/0195

 26 PERFECTO Last start Provincial winner GAR, 06/03/2021, R5, P 1P 1P 4P 5/4S. Davies 508719 2/0148

 27 FERNANDO HILL Unrequired at last meeting WPK, 03/03/2021, R10, P 6C 4P 3P 5/3L. Lamb 507429 3/1117

 28 CARRY THE ONE Dropping in grade BAT, 01/02/2021, R7, P 3P 6P 6P 5/1C. Carl 523421 5/4166

 29 EBBY RAPPER Weighted points score WPK, 06/03/2021, R2, C 2C 4P 1P 5/4M. Eberand 522961 5/0269

 30 MACK BOY Weighted points score WPK, 27/02/2021, R2, C 2C 1P 2C 5/2P. Goodsell 530570 4/2258

 31 LUCKY ELEVEN Weighted points score WPK, 06/03/2021, R8, C 3C 2P 2C 5/4A. Bell 528173 2/1232
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WPK Wednesday, 10 March 2021

P 5 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 NO PROBLEM HERE Weighted points score WPK, 06/03/2021, R10, M 4M 3M 2M 5/1M. Clayton 487665 13/10227

 33 JAX KADE Weighted points score TEM, 28/02/2021, R7, P 5P 5P 2P 5/1J. Lord 526616 7/6213

 34 WARREN WAHOO Weighted points score WPK, 06/03/2021, R1, C 3C 1P 4C 5/3A. Bell 527959 5/1207

 35 JOHN JOHN DORY Weighted points score WPK, 06/03/2021, R2, C 3C 8P 3C 5/3A. Bell 527956 5/1202

 36 IVY CONNIVING Weighted points score MAT, 01/03/2021, R6, P 2P 7P 5P 5/4S. Sultana 528247 6/1198

 37 BLUE MOSS Weighted points score WPK, 03/03/2021, R9, P 6P 5P 3P 5/3G. Summerfield 529767 3/2195

 38 FUN DAY FRIDAY Weighted points score WPK, 06/03/2021, R1, C 8C 2C 8P 5/2A. Proctor 528621 3/2191

 39 GOLD BLACK Weighted points score BUL, 09/02/2021, R7, P 5P 2P 1P 5/4K. Mulrine 508630 2/0180

 40 ZAMBORA BRUNO Weighted points score WPK, 17/10/2020, R4, C 2C 2P 6P 5/4S. Davies 529330 1/0178

 41 POPPEY'S PLUTO Weighted points score WPK, 06/03/2021, R1, C 6C 4P 4C 5/4J. Davis 522913 1/0175

 42 LUCKY ACE Weighted points score WPK, 03/03/2021, R9, P 7P 1P 4P 5/2J. Lord 528175 3/2174

 43 ONLY CECIL Weighted points score GAR, 12/02/2021, R6, P (FEL)P 5P 4P 5/4N. Goodwin 525561 4/0171

 44 LITTLE WHISKY Weighted points score WPK, 03/03/2021, R10, P 5P 1P 4P 5/3T. Provost 532419 3/1165

 45 DOUBLE MY BUBBLE Weighted points score WPK, 03/03/2021, R6, P 5P 4P 2P 5/1M. Clayton 523979 4/3165

 46 FUN GUY EBBY Weighted points score BUL, 02/03/2021, R5, P 2P 3P 4P 5/4M. Eberand 522959 2/0138

 47 WASTEMAN Weighted points score WPK, 03/03/2021, R3, P 7P 3P 5P 5/4M. Clayton 523980 1/0135

 48 NEW SHEPARD Weighted points score WPK, 06/03/2021, R2, C 5C 7P 5C 5/3A. Bell 535528 4/1130

 49 EIGHT COUNT Weighted points score BUL, 02/03/2021, R7, P 4P 1P 4P 5/2M. Smith 498814 6/2123

 50 AISLE BOOM Weighted points score WPK, 03/03/2021, R4, P 6P 5C 2P 5/4O. Langley 529714 1/0120

 51 PRIVATE PARKING Weighted points score WPK, 03/03/2021, R4, P 5P 6C 2P 5/4M. Knowles 522916 2/0110

 52 MY BLUE SHADOW Weighted points score GOS, 02/03/2021, R6, P 5P 4C 6P 5/2S. Ramshaw 496861 6/2103

 53 KEITHY BALE 2 Weighted points score GBN, 20/02/2021, R5, Y 6Y 3Y 7P 5/4R. Camilleri 490487 4/0100
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WPK Wednesday, 10 March 2021

P FFA 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FLYING RICCIARDO Last start winner MAT, 01/03/2021, R8, P 1P 1P 1P 1/2K. Sultana 528249 20/14408

 2 UNREAL ETHICS Last start City winner WPK, 06/03/2021, R9, C 1C 6P 1P 2/1/1D. Smith 498958 14/13265

 3 DIAMANTINA ROSE Weighted points score RIC, 05/03/2021, R7, P 8P 2P 1C 2/1/1C. Proctor 519629 10/9349

 4 REDSHIFT SEVEN Weighted points score WPK, 06/03/2021, R8, C 2C 4C 4C 2/1/1J. Little 522317 8/7256

 5 WAIKIKI BIG GIRL Weighted points score WPK, 06/02/2021, R10, M 3M 6M 7P 3/1/2M. Bell 485563 14/3113

 6 VENOM CARTEL Weighted points score WPK, 06/03/2021, R6, C 8C 1C 2C 4/1/2B. Van Deinsen 520939 9/3268
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WPK Wednesday, 10 March 2021
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 1 BANDIT BUTCH Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts BUL, 20/02/2021, R1, P

GBN, 12/02/2021, R2, P

3P 2P M/1M. Murphy 533488 0/0132

 2 INTIMIDATE Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GOS, 02/03/2021, R1, P

DAP, 25/02/2021, R1, P

5P 3P 3P M/1C. Galwey 532111 0/084

 3 I'M EXPLOSIVE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 20/02/2021, R5, P 6P 3P 5P M/1M. Davidson 534182 0/0126

 4 TIMELY FASHION Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 10/02/2021, R2, P 7P 4P 3P M/1K. Drynan 534705 0/0110

 5 ROCKSTAR ORTON Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BUL, 20/02/2021, R1, P 2P 4P 4P M/1M. Murphy 534263 0/0102

 6 ALONG COMES MARY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts WPK, 17/02/2021, R1, P 8P 2P 5P M/1C. Carl 525703 0/070

 7 HUDSON ROAD First start M/1M. Gatt 532798 0/00

 8 JONAH BYRDE Unplaced after 1 start WPK, 03/03/2021, R1, P 4P M/1J. King 533636 0/058

 9 FLEETFOOT PUNK Unplaced after 1 start WPK, 03/03/2021, R1, P 6P M/1J. Coyle 535644 0/042
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 1 FANTASTIC RADLEY 1 Weighted points score WPK, 03/03/2021, R2, P 5P 3P 1P 5/3M. Fletcher 529658 2/1222

 2 TEXAS KEEPING Weighted points score RIC, 05/03/2021, R9, P 7P 7P 3C 5/4A. Bell 531294 1/0134

 3 DOLL FACE 1 Weighted points score DAP, 04/03/2021, R6, P 6P 7C 1P 5/2A. Bell 529107 3/2131
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 1 BEEN AROUND Last start winner RIC, 03/03/2021, R5, P 1P 3P 2P 1/2T. Jansen 522525 14/10327

 2 RUBY ZEAL Weighted points score TEM, 21/02/2021, R5, P 4P 1P 6P 1/1M. Clayton 508210 10/8240
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 1 ZETLAND GIRL Last start winner GBN, 26/02/2021, R7, P 1P 3P 1P 2/1/2D. Croser 524915 8/7279
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WPK Wednesday, 10 March 2021

P 3 280 NONE
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 1 MY MATE FLASH Last start winner GAR, 06/03/2021, R9, P 1P 5P 2P 3/1/2N. Mcintosh 498833 6/5198
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 1 JEBRYNAH SIKARA Last start winner NOW, 06/03/2021, R8, P 1P 1P 1P 4/1/2R. Matic 534348 5/4276

 2 COME AROUND Last start winner RIC, 03/03/2021, R7, P 1P 4P 4P 4/1/2T. Jansen 522526 9/7186

 3 WICKED RED Last start placegetter GAR, 06/03/2021, R9, P 3P 7P 2P 4/1/1N. Goodwin 525758 6/5198

 4 JULIA MULWEE Last start Provincial winner GOS, 09/02/2021, R5, P 1P 1P 4P 4/1/1S. Bell 499516 13/5207

 5 BRAEBY GOT BACK Dropping in grade DAP, 28/01/2021, R3, P 2M 4P 3M 4/1/2J. Tweddle 478861 16/6239
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 1 PROST 2 Weighted points score RIC, 03/03/2021, R7, P 5P 2P 5P 5/1J. Sparks 528582 5/4153

 2 GETTIN' BALE Weighted points score DAP, 04/03/2021, R10, M 5M (BDN)P 2P 5/2C. Galwey 489875 3/2112

 3 ALL MOST THERE Weighted points score RIC, 19/02/2021, R7, P 5P 1P 5P 5/4H. Sarkis 529886 1/0108

 4 TIA HERRERA Weighted points score RIC, 07/03/2021, R10, P 8P 5Y 5P 5/4M. Smith 498029 1/093

 5 HOUND 'EM DOWN 1 Weighted points score GOS, 06/03/2021, R8, Y 4Y 5P 4Y 5/4S. Winstanley 487198 2/064
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 1 JUST TERMS Last start placegetter WPK, 03/03/2021, R2, P 3P 4C 4P 2/1/1J. Lord 493636 19/16281
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 1 SEDUCTIVE AVATAR Last start placegetter GAR, 27/02/2021, R6, P 2P 2P 1P 5/3T. Barton 521114 6/1234

 2 FANTASTIC RADLEY 2 Weighted points score WPK, 03/03/2021, R2, P 5P 3P 1P 5/3M. Fletcher 529658 2/1222

 3 HAMPSHIRE Weighted points score WPK, 03/03/2021, R2, P 6P 2P 7C 5/1J. King 496951 7/2189

 4 DOLL FACE 2 Weighted points score DAP, 04/03/2021, R6, P 6P 7C 1P 5/2A. Bell 529107 3/2131
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